Morton Salt, Inc.

444 West Lake Street, Suite 2900 Chicago, Illinois 60606-0090 TEL: 312.807.2000

WEB: mortonsalt.com

Windsor Salt Ltd.

755 Boul. St. Jean, Suite 700. Pointe Claire, Quebec H9R 5M9 TEL: 514.630.0900 WEB: windorsalt.com



Lot Code – Batch Number Explanation

QCS 23.0 Rev 1

The following naming convention is utilized by Morton Salt, Inc. and Windsor Salt Ltd. to identify and track the products produced at our facilities.

Batch managed products consist of a ten-character code as described below:

FIRST TWO LETTERS PLANT CODE	TWO DIGIT YEAR	THREE DIGIT JULIAN DATE	THREE DIGIT SEQUENTIAL NUMBER
<u>U.S.</u>	/	, /	
CC – Cape Canaveral, FL	17 – 2017	01 – Jan 1*	Sequential number
GR – Grantsville, UT	15/4	01 – Jan 2**	for each day /each batch
GS – Grand Saline, TX	20 – 2020	*/// /	
HU – Hutchinson, KS		060 – Mar 1*	
MP – Manistee, MI		061 – Mar 1**	
RI – Rittman, OH	CZZ		
SS – Silver Springs, NY	17	365 – Dec 31*	
<u>Canada</u>		366 – Dec 31 **	
AN – Anjou, QC	4		
OJ – Ojibway, ON			
PW – Pugwash, NS		*Regular Year	
RE – Regina, SK		**Leap Year	
WN – Windsor, ON			

Example: HU17068007 - March 9, 2017 produced at Hutchinson, KS

Example: WN17001002 - January 1, 2017 produced at Windsor, ON

Plant ID/Year/Julian Date/Sequential Number

Batch managed products include: Food Grade, Pharmaceutical, Reagent and Agricultural grade products.

Non-batch managed products consist of an 8-digit sequential number that represents a specific production run.

Example: 50032044

Non-batch managed products include non-food and non-agricultural grade products.

Date of Issuance: 01/02/2024 **Issued By:** Hayley Lester

Supersedes: 01/02/2023 Technical & Regulatory Affairs

Signature: Hayley N Lester



The information that is provided in this document is proprietary and CONFIDENTIAL to Morton Salt, Inc. and Windsor Salt Ltd./ Sel Windsor Ltée. This information is to be used only for the purpose intended by the requester. All other uses are expressly prohibited. The information contained in this document is accurate and correct to the best of our knowledge and is subject to change by Morton Salt, Inc./Windsor Salt Ltd./ Sel Windsor Ltée without notice.